Interest expense 214 358

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 8,663 7,416

Depreciation of right-of-use asset 554 -

Amortisation of government grants (884) (884)

Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment   (252) (5)

Loss/ (Gain) on foreign exchange 2,571 (1,071)

Scrap income (513) (337)

Miscellaneous income (100) (155)

Note:

Save as disclosed above, the other disclosure items pursuant to Paragraph 16, Part A of Appendix 9B
of the Listing Requirements are not applicable.

B13.  Comparative Information

During the financial period, the Group changed its analysis of expenses recognised in profit or loss from
classification based on function to classification based on nature, as it can provide more reliable and
relevant information to users of financial statement. Consequently, the Group restated its comparative
information so that comparability is not impaired.

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for The Third
Quarter Ended 30 April 2020:

(a) Individual Quarter for Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter Ended 30 April 2020

 As previously
reported

Reclassifications As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue 55,796 - 55,796

Changes in inventories of finished
goods and work-in-progress

- 410 410

Raw materials and consumables used - (22,702) (22,702)

Cost of sales (35,873) 35,873 -

Other income 1,809 - 1,809

Staff Costs -   (9,779)   (9,779)

Depreciation expenses - (2,594) (2,594)

Administrative and other expenses (3,645) 3,645 -

Other operating expenses - (4,853) (4,853)

Finance costs (56) - (56)

Profit before tax 18,031 - 18,031

UWC BERHAD
(Company No. 201801012223) (1274239-A)

(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act 2016)

19

B13.  Comparative Information (Cont’d)

(b) Cumulative Quarter for Preceding Year Corresponding Period Ended 30 April 2020

 As previously
reported

Reclassifications As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue 157,644 - 157,644

Changes in inventories of finished
goods and work-in-progress

- (1,092) (1,092)

Raw materials and consumables used - (60,811) (60,811)

Cost of sales (100,579) 100,579 -

Other income 3,360 - 3,360

Staff Costs -   (25,626)   (25,626)

Depreciation expenses - (7,415) (7,415)

Administrative and other expenses (10,262) 10,262 -

Other operating expenses - (15,897) (15,897)

Finance costs (358) - (358)

Profit before tax 49,805 - 49,805

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
15 June 2021